
Instructions

Pull battery tab (if present) 
and remove sound module from
ewan®’s tummy

Please note: Batteries are for 
demonstration purposes only. We advise 
you replace them before use.

Switch from ‘try me’ into ‘normal’ mode. 
Adjust light switch and volume switch to 
desired mode

Replace sound module into
ewan®’s tummy and reseal Velcro

Squeeze each foot to play different sounds. 
If selected, light comes on with sounds

Suspend ewan® securely from 
cot with Velcro tail. DO NOT 
place directly over baby’s head. 

Alternatively place next to moses basket, 
suspend from buggy/pushchair, car seat, 
car headrest

Light and sounds run for 20 minutes.
Hold any one of the feet for 5 seconds 
to turn off

τραβήξτε την ασφάλεια της μπαταρίας (αν 
υπάρχει) και μηδενίστε τον ήχο πατώντας το 
σχετικό διακόπτη στην κοιλιά του Ιβαν 

γυρίστε το διακόπτη από τη «δοκιμαστική 
λειτουργία» στην «κανονική λειτουργία»

Θέσετε και πάλι σε λειτουργία την ένταση από 
το σχετικό διακόπτη στην κοιλιά του Ιβάν

Πατήστε το κάθε ποδαράκι για να ακούσετε 
διαφορετικούς ήχους. Εφόσον το επιλέξετε, 
μπορείτε να ενεργοποιήσετε και την 
παράλληλη λειτουργία φωτός

Τοποθετήστε με ασφάλεια τον Ιβάν στο κρεβάτι 
του μωρού, χρησιμοποιώντας την ουρά του
για να τον επισυνάψετε στα κάγκελα του 
κρεβατιού .Μην τοποθετείτε ΠΟΤΕ τον Ιβάν 
πάνω στο κεφάλι του μωρού Εναλλακτικά, 
τοποθετήστε τον Ιβάν δίπλα στην κούνια ή το 
κάθισμα του αυτοκινήτου,
ή κρεμάστε τον στο καροτσάκι

Η προγραμματισμένη διάρκεια ενεργοποίησης 
του ήχου και του φωτός είναι τα 20 λεπτά. Σε 
περίπτωση που θέλετε να απενεργοποιήσετε 
τον Ιβάν, πιέστε ένα από τα ποδαράκια του για 
5 δευτερόλεπτα

Pil şeridini (varsa) çekin ve ses modülünü 
ewan®’ın karnından çıkartın.

‘try me’ yani deneme modunu ‘normal’ moda 
çevirin. Işık ve ses ayarlarını isteğinize göre 
ayarlayın.

Ses modülünü tekrar ewan®’ın karnına 
yerleştirin ve cırtı kapatın.

Değişik sesler çalmak için her ayağı 
sıkmalısınız. Eğer ayarlarda seçti iseniz sesle 
birlikte ışık da gelecektir.

Cırtlı kayışı ile ewan®’ı güvenle bebeğinizin 
yatağına asabilirsiniz. KESİNLİKLE 
bebeğinizin doğrudan başının üzerine 
asmayınız. Alternatif olarak beşiğe, pusete, 
çocuk oto koltuğuna veya araç koltuk 
kafalığına takabilirsiniz.

Işık ve sesler 20 dakika boyunca aktif 
olacaktır. Kapatmak için her hangi bir ayağa 5 
saniye boyunca bastırınız.

拉出電池蓋(如有)，打開ewan®綿羊
肚子的聲響模組。

把開關從「試玩」轉入「正常」狀
態。調校燈光和聲量至理想水平。

放回ewan®綿羊肚子內的聲響模
組，並重新密封Velcro魔術扣。

輕壓綿羊腳子，每隻腳子可奏出不

同聲音。可選擇同時亮光及發聲 。

可用Velcro魔術扣尾巴安全地把
ewan®甜夢綿羊掛在嬰兒床。切勿
直接放在嬰孩頭部上方。可放在嬰
孩提籃旁邊，掛在兒童車或嬰兒手
推車、汽車座位、汽車頭墊。

燈光和聲響會持續20分鐘。緊握任
何一腳5秒便可把其關掉。

拉出隔电片池盖(如有)，打开
ewan®绵羊肚子的声响模组。

把开关从「试玩」转入「正常」状
态。调校灯光和声量至理想水平。

放回ewan®绵羊肚子内的声响模
组，
并重新密封Velcro魔术扣。

轻压绵羊脚子，每只脚子可奏出不

同声音。可选择同时亮光及发声。

可用Velcro魔术扣尾巴安全地把
ewan®甜梦绵羊挂在婴儿床。切勿
直接放在婴孩头部上方。可放在婴
孩提篮旁边，挂在儿童车或婴儿手
推车、汽车座位、汽车头垫。

灯光和声响会持续20分钟。紧握任
何一脚5秒便可把其关掉。

WARNING: REMOVE ALL PACKAGING, TAGS AND TIES BEFORE GIVING THIS TOY 
TO A CHILD. DO NOT SUSPEND DIRECTLY OVER BABY’S HEAD.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: απομακρύνετε όλα τα στοιχεία της συσκευασίας πριν δώσετε τον 
Ιβάν στο μωρό. Μην τοποθετείτε τον Ιβάν πάνω από το κεφάλι του μωρού σας. 

UYARI: BU OYUNCAĞI BEBEĞE VERMEDEN ÖNCE BÜTÜN PAKETINI, 
ETIKETLERINI VE PAKET BAĞLAMA ARAÇLARINI ÇIKARTIN. KESİNLİKLE 
BEBEĞINIZIN DOĞRUDAN BAŞININ ÜZERINE ASMAYINIZ.

安全使用電池資訊:
只有成人可以安裝電池。
需將電池遠離兒童及寵物
請勿混合使用新舊電池或不同類型
的電池：鹼性電池、標準電（碳-
鋅）或充電電池只使用建議的相同
或等同類型的電池放入電池請按電
池箱上電池放置區指示操作，以正
確的極性放入。
請從玩具中取出沒有電的電池。
如果長時間不使用玩具，請取出
電池。
不要造成電池接頭短路。
請勿使用充電電池。
非充電電池請勿充電。
請勿將廢棄電池丟入火中或其他
熱源。
請安全處置廢棄電池: 需要依照相
關法令將廢 棄電 池妥善的丟棄與
回收 。

安全使用电池资讯:
只有成人可以安装电池。
需将电池远离儿童及宠物。
请勿混合使用新旧电池或
不同类型的电池：碱性电池、
标准电池（碳-锌）或充电电池
只采用推荐的相同或同等类型的电池。
放入电池请按电池箱上电池放置区指示
操作，以正确的极性放入。
请从玩具中取出没有电的电池。
如果长时间不使用玩具，请取出电池。
不要造成电池接头短路。
请勿使用充电电池。
非充电电池请勿充电。
请勿将废弃电池丢入火中或其他热源。
请安全处置废弃电池 需要依照相关法
令将废弃电池妥善的丢弃与回收。

注意：建议从初生儿以上起使用。
请保留这些指示说明，以作日后
参考。产品颜色和规格可能与本包
装显示的不同。本产品为全新物
料。只可清洗表面。附有的3XLR03 
1.5V(AAA) 电池只作示范用途。
成人：更换电池 电池装置位于
ewan® 绵羊肚子内的Velcro魔术扣
囊。使用十字螺丝刀打开电池门¨,
拿出旧电池(若有)，在电池箱内放
入新电池；注意电池的正确极性。
放回电池门。切勿
过份拧紧螺丝。

该说明书包含重要信息，必须予以
保留备用。“本标识含重要信息，
请保留备用”

警告：給孩子這玩具之前，請取去所有包裝、
標牌和帶子。切勿直接吊放在嬰孩頭部上方。

警告：给孩子这玩具之前，请取去所有包装、 
标牌和带子。切勿直接吊放在婴孩头部上方。

FOR EWAN® SUPPLIED WITH BATTERIES:
WARNING: This product contains batteries which may be harmful if swallowed.

IMPORTANT: BATTERY INFORMATION.
• Only adults should handle batteries. 
• Keep batteries away from children and pets.
• Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc),
 rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) or new & used batteries. 
• Use only batteries of the same or equivalent types as recommended.
• Insert the batteries observing the proper polarity (+/-) as illustrated or  
 indicated inside the battery compartment.
• Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy.
• Remove the batteries when the product will not be used for
 an extended period.
• The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.
• Do not use rechargeable batteries.
• Non-rechargeable batteries are NOT to be recharged.
• Never throw batteries into a fire or other heat sources
BATTERY DISPOSAL: Spent or discharged batteries must be properly disposed 
of and recycled in compliance with all applicable laws

CAUTION: Recommended from birth plus. Please retain these 
instructions for future reference. Colour and specification may vary 
from the product shown on this packaging. All new materials. Surface 
washable only. 3 x LR03 1.5V (AAA) are included for demonstration 
purposes only.

ADULTS: BATTERY REPLACEMENT
Unit is accessed via ewan®’s Velcro pouch within his tummy. Remove 
battery door using a cross-head screwdriver. Remove old batteries (if 
present) and place new batteries in compartment, note correct polarity. 
Replace battery door. Do not over tighten screw.

KEEP THIS PACKAGE AS IT CONTAINS
IMPORTANT INFORMATION.
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EWAN® THE DREAM SHEEP 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

PLEASE NOTE: BATTERIES ARE FOR 
DEMONSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY. WE ADVISE YOU 

REPLACE THEM BEFORE USE.Ιβαν, το προβατάκι για τον ύπνο -  
οδηγίες χρήσης:

EWAN® THE DREAM SHEEP 
KULLANIM TALIMATI:

EWAN®甜夢綿羊使用說明書：EWAN®甜梦绵羊使用说明书

LOUD/
QUIET NORMAL/

TRY ME

LIGHT ON
LIGHT OFF

LOUD/
QUIET NORMAL/

TRY ME

LIGHT ON
LIGHT OFF

LOUD/
QUIET NORMAL/

TRY ME

LIGHT ON
LIGHT OFF

®

Για τον Ιβάν που περιλαμβάνει τις 
μπαταρίες στη συσκευασία
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: αυτό το προϊόν περιέχει μπαταρίες που είναι επικίνδυνες 
αν το μωρό σας τις βάλει στο στόμα.

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: πληροφορίες για τις μπαταρίες.
• Μόνο ενήλικες επιτρέπεται να χειρίζονται τις μπαταρίες
• Κρατείστε τις μπαταρίες μακριά από τα παιδία και τα κατοικίδια
• Να μην χρησιμοποιείτε επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες μαζί με  
 μπαταρίες μιας χρήσης, να μην χρησιμοποιείτε παλιές μαζί με  
 νέες μπαταρίες
• Να χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο μπαταρίες προτεινόμενου τύπου και  
 μεγέθους
• Τοποθετείστε τις μπαταρίες στην θέση τους αφού διαβάσετε τα  
 σήματα των πόλων (+ - ) όπως αυτά φαίνονται μέσα στη θήκη  
 όπου τοποθετούνται οι μπαταρίες
• Οι άδειες μπαταρίες πρέπει να
 αφαιρούνται από το παιχνίδι
• Να αφαιρείτε τις μπαταρίες εφόσον το παιχνίδι δεν πρόκειται να  
 χρησιμοποιηθεί για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα
• Οι πηγές φόρτισης δεν πρέπει να βραχυκυκλώνονται. Να μην  
 χρησιμοποιείτε επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες
• Να μην φορτίζετε μπαταρίες που δεν είναι επαναφορτιζόμενες
• Να μην ρίχνετε ποτέ τις μπαταρίες στη φωτιά ή σε άλλες πηγές ζέστης
• Να ανακυκλώνετε τις μπαταρίες μετά τη χρήση
• Κρατείστε τη συσκευασία διότι διαθέτει σημαντικές πληροφορίες 

PILI ILE BIRLIKTE SATILAN EWAN®’LAR IÇIN:
UYARI: Bu ürün yutulduğu takdirde zararlı olacak piller içerir. 

ÖNEMLİ: Pil bilgisi
• Piller sadece yetişkinlerden tarafından değiştirilmelidir
• Pilleri çocuklar ve hayvanlardan uzakta tutunuz
• yeniden şarj edilebilir ( nikel-cadmium) piller ile yeni ve
 eski pilleri bir arada kullanmayınız
• Tavsiye edildiği gibi aynı veya eşdeğer türleri bir arada
 kullanınız
• Gösterildiği veya pil haznesinde belirtildiği gibi yönlerini
 (+/-) uygun şekilde yerleştiriniz
• Deforme olmuş pilleri oyuncaktan çıkarınız
• Ürün uzun zaman kullanılmayacaksa pilleri çıkarınız
• Uçları kısa devre yapmayınız
• Yeniden şarj edilebilir pilleri kullanmayınız
• Şarj edilemez pilleri şarj etmeye çalışmayınız
• pilleri ASLA ateşe veya ısı kaynağına atmayınız
PIL ATIĞI: kullanılmış veya şarjı bitmiş piller yasaya uygun şekilde geri 
dönüşüme atılmalıdır

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Το παρόν παιχνίδι ενδείκνυται για χρήση από 
τις ηλικίες 0+. Κρατήστε τις οδηγίες χρήσης για μελλοντική 
αναφορά. Τα χρώματα ενδέχεται να διαφέρουν ελαφρά 
από τις φωτογραφίες. Μόνο η επιφάνεια του Ιβάν μπορεί 
να έρθει σε επαφή με το νερό. Το προϊόν περιλαμβάνει 3 
μπαταρίες LR03 1.5V (AAA) για να είναι εφικτή η αρχική του 
λειτουργία μόνο. 

ΕΝΗΛΙΚΕΣ: ΑΛΛΑΓΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΩΝ 
Για να αλλάξετε τις μπαταρίες θα ανοίξετε το κάλυμμα στην 
κοιλιά του Ιβαν, χρησιμοποιώντας ένα κατσαβίδι. Αφαιρέστε 
τις παλιές μπαταρίες (εφόσον υπάρχουν) και τοποθετήστε 
καινούριες. Κλείστε το κάλυμμα και βιδώστε. 

ÖNEMLI BILGILER IÇERDIĞI IÇIN BU PAKETI SAKLAYINIZ.

DİKKAT: Doğumdan itibaren kullanıma uygundur. Lütfen bu bilgileri 
gelecekte referans olması için saklayınız. Renk ve özellikler paket üzerinde 
gösterilen üründen farklılık gösterebilir. Tümü yeni malzemeden üretilmiştir. 
Sadece dışı yıkanabilir. 3 x LR03 1.5V (AAA) pil sadece demonstrasyon 
amacı ile dahil edilmiştir. 

YETİŞKİNLER: PİL DEĞİŞİMİ Pil değiştirme ünitesi  ewan®’ın 
karnında yer alan cırtlı torbacık içindedir. Yıldız tornavida kullanarak 
ünitenin kapağını açınız. Eski pilleri( eğer mevcut ise) çıkarın 
ve bölüme yeni pilleri yerleştirin, doğru yönde yerleştirdiğinize 
emin olun. Ünite kapağını tekrar yerine takın. Tornavida ile fazla 
sıkmamaya özen gösterin.

ÖNEMLI BILGILER IÇERDIĞI IÇIN BU PAKETI SAKLAYINIZ.



Puxe pela lingueta do compartimento 
das pilhas (caso exista) e retire o 
módulo de som da barriga do ewan®.

Altere o selector do modo ‘Try me’ 
(experimenta) para o modo ‘normal’.
Regule o interruptor da luz e 
o interruptor do volume para o 
modo pretendido.

Coloque novamente o módulo de 
som na barriga do ewan® e volte 
a fechar o velcro. 

Aperte cada uma das patinhas para 
reproduzir sons diferentes. Se seleccionar 
a opção de luz, esta acende-se quando 
os sons são reproduzidos..

Pendure o ewan® com segurança 
no berço, pela cauda de velcro. NÃO o 
coloque directamente por cima da cabeça 
do bebé. Outra opção será colocá-lo ao 
lado da alcofa, pendurado no carrinho de 
passeio, na cadeira de segurança para 
automóvel ou no encosto de cabeça do 
banco do automóvel.

A luz e os sons duram 20 minutos. 
Aperte qualquer uma das patinhas 
durante 5 segundos para desligar.

Ziehen Sie die Batterie Lasche heraus 
(falls vorhanden) und entfernen Sie das 
Tonmodul von ewan®’s Bauch.

Schalten Sie den Betrieb von ‘try me‘ 
auf‚ normal‘. Stellen Sie das Licht und die 
Lautstärke auf Ihre gewünschte Stufe ein. 

Legen Sie das Tonmodul in ewan®’s 
Bauch zurück und verschließen Sie 
wieder den Klettverschluss.

Drücken Sie jeden Fuß, um verschiedene 
Töne erklingen zu lassen. Wenn 
ausgewählt, erleuchtet das Licht 
gleichzeitig mit denTönen.

Benutzen Sie ewan®’s Klettverschluss - 
Schwanz, um ewan® sicher ans 
Kinderbett zu hängen. Aber nie direkt 
über dem Kopf des Kindes anbringen! 
Sie können auch ewan® neben das 
Babykörbchen legen oder ihn an den 
Buggy/Sportwagen, Kinderautositz 
oder an die Kopfstütze hängen.

Licht und Töne schalten sich nach 20 
Minuten selbsttätig aus. Um es eher 
auszuschalten, halten Sie einen der 
Füße für 5 Sekunden fest.

Trek het batterijlintje uit (indien aanwezig) 
en haal de geluidsbox uit ewan® buik.

Schakel van ‘try me’ naar de 
‘normaal’ stand.

Plaats de geluidsbox terug in 
de buik van ewan® en sluit met 
de klittenband. 

Druk op de pootjes om verschillende 
geluiden af te spelen. Indien geselecteerd 
gaat het licht aan met het geluid.

Maak ewan® vast aan het bedje met de 
staart die een klittenbandsluiting heeft. 
PLAATS NIET direct op het hoofdje van de 
baby. Kan ook aan het park, kinderwagen, 
autostoel, autostoel hoofdsteun, enz., vast 
gemaakt worden.

Het geluid en licht werkt gedurende 20 
minuten. Duw 5 seconden op één van de 
pootjes om eerder uit te schakelen.

Rimuovere la linguetta di protezione dalle 
batterie (se presente) e rimuovere l’unità 
sonora dalla pancia di ewan®.

Spostare la levetta “try me” sulla posizione 
“normal”. Regolare la luce (accesa o 
spenta) e il volume (alto o basso) in base 
alle proprie preferenze.

Reinserire l’unità sonora nella pancia 
di ewan® e richiudere con il Velcro.

Ogni zampa, quando premuta, produce 
un suono diverso. La luce, se è stata 
selezionata, si accenderà assieme al suono.

ewan® può essere appeso utilizzando 
la coda in Velcro. NON posizionare 
direttamente sopra alla testa del bambino. 
ewan® può essere attaccato alla culla, al 
passeggino/carrozzina, al seggiolino/ovetto, 
o al poggiatesta dell’auto.

I suoni e la luce si spengono 
automaticamente dopo 20 minuti. Tenere 
premuta una qualsiasi delle quattro zampe 
per spegnerlo immediatamente.

Puxe pela aba do compartimento das 
pilhas (se presente) e remova o módulo 
de som do ventre do ewan®.

Passe do modo ‘try me’ (experimente-me) 
para o modo ‘normal’. Ajuste o interruptor 
de luz e o interruptor de volume para 
o modo desejado.

Volte a colocar o módulo de som 
no ventre do ewan® e feche o 
velcro novamente. 

Pressione cada uma das patinhas para 
reproduzir sons diferentes. Se selecionada,
uma luz é reproduzida juntamente com os sons.

Suspenda o ewan® com segurança 
no berço, pela cauda de velcro. NÃO o 
coloque diretamente sobre a cabeça do 
bebê. Outra opção será colocá-lo próximo 
do moisés, suspenso no carrinho de 
passeio, na cadeira de bebê para automóvel 
ou no apoio para cabeça do banco 
do automóvel.

As luzes e sons são reproduzidos por
20 minutos. Mantenha qualquer uma das 
patinhas pressionada por 5 segundos 
para desligá-lo.

Retirer la languette protectrice des 
piles (si présente) et sorter le boitier 
du ventre du mouton.

Changer le mode « try me » pour le 
mode « normal ». Ajuster la lumière 
et le volume du sond.

Remettre le boitier dans le ventre du 
mouton et fermer le velcro.

Appuyer sur chacun des pieds pour 
jouer les di�érents sons. Si vous avez 
sélectionné la lumière, elle s’allumera 
avec le son.

Suspendre le mouton ewan® au lit de bébé 
par la queue velcro. Ne jamais le placer au 
dessus de la tête de bébé. Il est possible 
de placer ewan® á coté du cou�n, sur 
le landeau/poussette, siège-auto ou 
appuie-tête dans la voiture.

La lumière et le sons fonctionnent pendant 
20 minutes. Pour éteindre ewan®, tenir 
appuyé sur le pied.

Tire de la pestaña de la batería (si existe) 
y retire el módulo de sonido de la tripa 
de ewan®.

Cambiar de modo ‘try me’ a ‘normal’. 
Ajuste el interruptor de la luz y del volumen 
al modo deseado.

Coloque de nuevo el módulo de sonido en 
la tripa de ewan® y vuelva a situar el velcro 
en su posición inicial.  

Oprima cada pie para reproducir sonidos 
diferentes. Al apretar se enciende una luz 
junto con los sonidos. 

Colgar de forma segura ewan® 
con la ayuda del velcro. NO colgar sobre 
la cabeza del bebé. Como alternativa, 
puede colgarse del cochecito del niño, 
del asiento de nuestro coche o, incluso, 
del reposacabezas.

La luz y el sonido dura aproximadamente 
20 minutos. Apriete cualquiera de los pies 
durante 5 segundos para apagar.

AVISO: RETIRE TODOS OS INVÓLUCROS, ETIQUETAS E LAÇOS ANTES DE DAR 
ESTE BRINQUEDO A UMA CRIANÇA. NÃO O PENDURE DIRECTAMENTE POR 
CIMA DA CABEÇA DO BEBÉ.

ACHTUNG: ENTFERNEN SIE JEGLICHE VERPACKUNG, SCHILDCHEN UND 
BÄNDER BEVOR SIE EINEM KIND DIESES SPIELZEUG GEBEN. NIEMALS DIR EKT 
ÜBER DEN KOPF EINES KINDES HÄNGEN.

WAARSCHUWING: VERWIJDER ALLE VERPAKKING, KAARTJES EN LINTJES 
VOOR 
U DIT SPEELGOED AAN UW KIND GEEFT. PLAATS NIET OVER HET HOOFD VAN 

ATTENZIONE: RIMUOVERE COMPLETAMENTE LA CONFEZIONE, LE ETICHETTE 
E I SUPPORTI PRIMA DI DARE QUESTO GIOCO AD UN BAMBINO. NON 
POSIZIONARE DIRETTAMENTE SOPRA ALLA TESTA DEL BAMBINO.

ATENÇÃO: REMOVA TODAS AS EMBALAGENS, ETIQUETAS, FITAS E BARBANTES 
ANTES DE DAR ESSE BRINQUEDO A UMA CRIANÇA. NÃO O SUSPENDA 
DIRETAMENTE SOBRE A CABEÇA DO BEBÊ.

ATTENTION: RETIRER TOUT EMBALAGE, ÉTIQUETTES ET LIENS AVANT DE 
DONNER LE JOUET Á UN ENFANT. NE JAMAIS SUSPENDRE DIRECTEMENT AU 
DESSUS DE LA TÊTE DE BÉBÉ.

ATENCIÓN: RETIRE CUALQUIER ENVOLTORIO, ETIQUETA O SOBRANTE ANTES 
DE  DAR ESTE JUGUETE A UN NIÑO. NO LO CUELGUE DIRECTAMENTE SOBRE LA 
CABEZA DEL BEBÉ.
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ESINSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO DO 
EWAN ® , A OVELHINHA SONHADORA:

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG FÜR 
DAS TRAUM SCHAF EWAN ® :

EWAN ®   HET DROOMSCHAAP 
HANDLEIDING:

EWAN ®  LA PECORA DEI 
SOGNI – ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO:

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO DO EWAN ®  
A OVELHA DO SONHO:

MODE D’INSTRUCTIONS EWAN ®  
LE MOUTON RÊVEUR:

LA OVEJITA DURMIENTE EWAN ®  
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

SE EWAN® È FORNITO CON LE BATTERIE:
AVVERTENZE:  questo prodotto contiene batterie che possono essere pericolose se ingerite.

IMPORTANTE: INFORMAZIONI DELLA BATTERIA
• Solo gli adulti dovrebbero maneggiare delle batterie
• Tiene delle batterie lontano dai bambini e dagli animali domestici
• Non mescola alcalino, la norma (il carbonio-zinco) ricaricabile (il nichelio-cadmio) o nuovo  
 & le batterie usate
• Usa delle solo batterie dei tipi stessi o equivalenti come raccomandato
• Inserisce le batterie che osserva la polarità propria (+/-) come illustrato o indicato nello  
 scompartimento di batteria. • Le batterie Esaurite devono essere tolte dal gioco
• Toglie le batterie quando il prodotto non sarà usato per un periodo esteso
• Le estremità di provvista non devono essere cortocircuitato
• Non usa delle batterie ricaricabili
• Le batterie Non-Ricaricabili non devono essere ricaricato
• Non lancia mai di batterie in un fuoco o une altre fonti di calore

LA DISPOSIZIONE DI BATTERIA: Le batterie spese o scaricate devono essere 
correttamente eliminate e riciclato in conformità con tutte le leggi applicabili

VOOR EWAN® VOORZIEN VAN BATTERIJEN:
WAARSCHUWING: Dit product bevat batterijen die schadelijk kunnen zijn bij inslikken.

ENKEL VOLWASSENEN ZOUDEN BATTERIJEN MOETEN BEHANDELEN
• Kostbatterijen weg van kinderen en vertroetelt
• Vermeng niet alkalisch, standaard (koolstof-zink) herlaadbaar (nikkel-cadmium) of nieuw  
 & gebruikte batterijen
• Gebruik enkel batterijen van dezelfde of gelijkwaardige typen zoals aangeraden
• Voeg de batterijen In die de gepaste polariteit (+/-) opmerken zoals geïllustreerde of  
 aangeduide in het batterijcompartiment
• Uitgeputte batterijen van het speelgoed verwijderd te worden
• Verwijder de batterijen wanneer het product voor
 een verlengde periode zal niet gebruikt worden
• De aanbodeindpunten kortsluiting niet veroorzaakt te worden
• Gebruik niet herlaadbare batterijen
• NIET-Herlaadbare batterijen niet herladen te worden
• Werp Nooit batterijen in een vuur of andere hitte veroorzaak

BATTERIJBESCHIKKING: Uitgegeven of ontladen batterijen moeten goed van zich 
ontdaan worden en moeten gerecycleerd worden overeenkomstig alle toepasbare wetten

PARA O EWAN® COM PILHAS INCLUÍDAS:
AVISO: este produto contém pilhas que podem ser prejudiciais se ingeridas.

IMPORTANTE: INFORMAÇÕES DE BATERIA
•  Só adultos devem manejar baterias
• Mantem baterias longe de crianças e animais
• Não mistura alcalino, padrão (carbono-zinco) recarregável (níquel-cádmio) nem novo  
 & baterias usadas
• Usam só baterias dos mesmos tipos equivalentes como recomendado
• Insere as baterias observando a polaridade adequada (+/-) como ilustrado ou indicado  
 dentro do compartimento de bateria
• Baterias Exaustas são ser retiradas do brinquedo
• Retira as baterias quando o produto não será usado para um período estendido
•  Os terminais de estoque são ser não provocados curto-circuito
• Não usa baterias recarregáveis
• Baterias Não-Recarregáveis são ser não recarregados
• Nunca lança baterias num fogo nem outras fontes de calor

ELIMINAÇÃO DE BATERIA: Baterias gastadas ou descarregadas adequadamente 
devem ser liquidadas e reciclado em conformidade com todas leis aplicáveis

PARA O EWAN® FORNECIDO COM PILHAS:
ATENÇÃO: esse produto contém pilhas que podem ser perigosas se engolidas.

IMPORTANTE:  INFORMAÇÕES DE BATERIA
• Só adultos devem manejar baterias
• Mantem baterias longe de crianças e animais
• Não mistura alcalino, padrão (carbono-zinco) recarregável (níquel-cádmio) nem novo  
 & baterias usadas
• Usam só baterias dos mesmos tipos equivalentes como recomendado
• Insere as baterias observando a polaridade adequada (+/-) como ilustrado ou indicado 
dentro do compartimento de bateria
• Baterias Exaustas são ser retiradas do brinquedo
• Retira as baterias quando o produto não será usado para um período estendido
• Os terminais de estoque são ser não provocados curto-circuito
• Não usa baterias recarregáveis
• Baterias Não-Recarregáveis são ser não recarregados
• Nunca joga baterias num fogo nem outras fontes de calor

ELIMINAÇÃO DE BATERIA: Baterias gastadas ou descarregadas adequadamente 
devem ser liquidadas e reciclado em conformidade com todas leis aplicáveis

PARA O EWAN® FORNECIDO COM PILHAS:
ATENÇÃO: esse produto contém pilhas que podem ser perigosas se engolidas.

IMPORTANTE:  INFORMACIÓN DE BATERÍA
• Sólo adultos deben manejar baterías
• Mantiene baterías lejos de niños y animales favoritos
• No mezcla alcalino, el estándar (carbón-zinc) recargable (níquel-cadmio) ni nuevo &  
 baterías utilizadas
• Utiliza sólo baterías de los tipos mismos o equivalentes como recomendado
• Inserta las baterías que observan la polaridad apropiada (+/-) como ilustrados o indicados  
 dentro del compartimiento de batería
• Baterías Agotadas son de ser quitadas del juguete
• Quita las baterías cuando el producto no será utilizado por un período prolongado
• Las terminales de suministro son de no ser hechos un cortocircuito
• No utiliza baterías recargables
• Baterías No-Recargables son de no ser recargadas
• Nunca tira baterías en un fuego ni otras fuentes de calor

DISPOSICIÓN DE BATERÍA: Las baterías gastados o descargadas deben ser 
deshechas apropiadamente de y reciclados en conformidad con todas las leyes aplicables

FÜR EWAN® KOMPLETT MIT BATTERIEN:
ACHTUNG:  Dieses Produkt enthält Batterien, die bei Verschlucken gesundheitsschädlich 
sein können. 

WICHTIGE HINWEISE: ZUR VERWENDUNG DER BATTERIEN:
•  Batterien sollten nur von Erwachsenen oder unter deren Aufsicht eingesetzt werden
•  Nichtwiederau�adbare Batterien dürfen nicht aufgeladen werden
•  Wiederau�adbare Batterien müssen vor Au�adung aus dem Spielzeug entfernt werden
•  Wiederau�adbare Batterien müssen unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen aufgeladen  
 werden
•  Vermischen Sie nicht verschiedene Typen oder alte und neue Batterien
•  Verwenden Sie nur Batterien des angegebenen Typs oder gleichwertig
•  Legen Sie die Batterien mit der richtigen Polung ein (+/-)
•  Leere Batterien müssen aus dem Spielzeug entfernt werden
•  Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn der Artikel längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird
•  Die elektrischen Kontakte im Batteriegehäuse dürfen nicht kurzgeschlossen werden

ELEKTRISCHE PRODUKTE DÜRFEN NICHT IN DEN
HAUSMÜLL ENTSORGT WERDEN
Bitte geben Sie diese bei einer dafür vorgesehenen Sammelstelle ab.

ATTENZIONE:  consigliato a partire dalla nascita. Conservare queste 
istruzioni per consultazione futura. I colori e le speci�che possono 
variare rispetto al prodotto mostrato sulla confezione. Realizzato con 
materiali nuovi. Lavabile solo in super�cie. 3 batterie LR03 1.5V 
(AAA) sono incluse solo per scopo dimostrativo.

PER GLI ADULTI: SOSTITUZIONE DELLE BATTERIE
Si accede all’unità nella pancia di ewan® aprendo l’apposita chiusura 
in Velcro. Rimuovere lo sportellino del vano batterie utilizzando un 
cacciavite a croce. Rimuovere le vecchie batterie (se presenti) ed 
inserire quelle nuove, rispettando la polarità. Richiudere il vano batterie. 
Non stringere eccessivamente la vite di chiusura.

TENERE QUESTO PACCHETTO POICHÉ CONTIENE DELLE 
INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI.

OPGELET: Aanbevolen vanaf de geboorte. Bewaar deze handleiding 
voor later gebruik. Kleur en speci�caties kunnen verschillen van de 
productfoto op de verpakking. Niewe materialen. Enkel afwasbaar 
aan de buitenkant. 3 x LR03 1.5V (AAA) zijn inbegrepen met enig 
doel als demonstratie.

VOLWASSENEN: BATTERIJEN VERVANGEN
De geluidsbox is bereikbaar via ewan®’s buik die dichtgemaakt is 
met klittenband. Maak de geluidsbox open door gebruik van een 
stervormige schroevendraaier. Verwijder oude batterijen (indien 
aanwezig) en plaats nieuwe batterijen in de geluidsbox, let op de 
+-pool. Maak de box weer dicht. Overspan de schroeven niet.

HOUD DIT PAKKET BIJ ZOALS HET BELANGRIJKE
INFORMATIE BEVAT. 

CUIDADO: recomendado a partir do nascimento. Guarde estas 
instruções para referência futura. A cor e as especi�cações podem 
ser diferentes das do produto apresentado na embalagem. Materiais 
totalmente novos. Lavável apenas à superfície. Estão incluídas 3 pilhas 
LR03 1,5 V (AAA) apenas para efeitos de demonstração.

ADULTOS: SUBSTITUIÇÃO DAS PILHAS
O acesso ao compartimento é feito através da bolsa de velcro dentro 
da barriga do ewan®. Retire a tampa do compartimento das pilhas 
utilizando uma chave de parafusos Philips. Retire as pilhas gastas (caso 
haja) e coloque pilhas novas no compartimento, tendo em atenção a 
polaridade correcta. Coloque novamente a tampa do compartimento 
das pilhas. Não aperte demasiado o parafuso.

MANTENHA ESTE PACOTE COMO CONTÉM
INFORMAÇÕES IMPORTANTES.

CUIDADO: recomendado a partir do nascimento. Conserve essas 
instruções para referência futura. As cores e especi�cações podem 
variar em relação ao produto mostrado nesta embalagem. Produzido 
inteiramente a partir de materiais novos. Apenas lavável à superfície. Estão 
incluídas 3 pilhas LR03 1,5 V (AAA), apenas para �ns demonstrativos.

ADULTOS: SUBSTITUIÇÃO DE PILHAS
O acesso à unidade é feito através da bolsa de velcro do ewan® 
dentro de seu ventre. Remova a tampa do compartimento das pilhas 
por meio de uma chave de fenda tipo Phillips. Remova as pilhas gastas 
(se presentes) e coloque pilhas novas no compartimento, com a 
polaridade correta. Recoloque a tampa do compartimento das pilhas. 
Não aperte excessivamente o parafuso.

MANTENHA ESTE EMBRULHO COMO CONTÉM 
INFORMAÇÕES IMPORTANTES. IMPORTANTE.

PRECAUCIÓN: producto recomendado para todas las edades. Por 
favor, guarde estas instrucciones como referencia. Los colores y las 
especi�caciones pueden variar del producto que �gura en este envase. 
Materiales nuevos. Super�cie lavable. Se incluyen 3 x 1,5 V LR 03 
(AAA) con �nes demostrativos.

ADULTOS: CAMBIO DE BATERÍAS
La unidad se encuentra en bolsa de velcro situada en la barriga de 
ewan®. Retire la tapa de las pilas utilizando un destornillador de 
estrella. Retire las pilas (si las hubiera) y coloque pilas nuevas en el 
compartimiento, tenga en cuenta la polaridad. Vuelva a colocar la tapa 
de la batería. No apriete demasiado los tornillos.

MANTENGA ESTE PAQUETE COMO CONTIENE
INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE. 

VORSICHT:  Ab der Geburt empfohlen. Bitte bewahren Sie diese 
Anleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Farbe und Ausführung 
können von den auf diesem. Produkt gezeigten Abbildungen 
abweichen. Alle Materialen sind neu. Nur von außen abwaschbar. 3 x 
LR03 1,5 V (AAA) sind nur zu Demonstrationszwecken beigefügt.

ERWACHSENE: BATTERIEWECHSEL
Ö�nen Sie das Gerät durch den Klettverschluss Beutel in ewan®’s 
Bauch. Entfernen Sie das Türchen der Batterie mit einem 
Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher. Entfernen  Sie alte Batterien (falls 
vorhanden) und legen Sie neue Batterien in das Fach - beachten Sie 
die richtige Polarität. Setzen Sie die Batterietür wieder ein. Ziehen. Sie 
die Schraube nicht übermäßig an.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE VERPACKUNG AUF, DENN SIE 
ENTHÄLT WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN.

POUR EWAN® VENDU AVEC PILES:
ATTENTION:  Ce produit contient des piles qui peuvent être dangereuses
pour la santé si avalées.

PRÉCAUTION:  D’EMPLOI POUR LES PILES:
•  Les piles ne doivent pas être recharges
•  Les accumulateurs doivent être enlevés du jouet avant d’être charges
•  Les accumulateurs ne doivent être charges que sous la surveillance d’un adulte
•  Di�érents types de piles ou accumulateurs ou des piles ou accumulateurs neufs et  
 usages ne doivent pas être mélangés
•  Seuls des piles ou accumulateurs de type recommandé ou d’un type similaire doivent  
 être utilises
•  Les piles et accumulateurs doivent être mise en place en respectant la polarité
•  Les piles et accumulateurs usagés doivent être enlevés du jouet
•  Les bornes d’une pile ou d’un accumulateur ne doivent pas être mises en court-circuit
•  Les produits électriques ne doivent pas être mis au rebut avec les déchets ménagers
•  Merci de les recycler dans les points de collecte prévus à cet e�et. Adressez-vous  
 auprès des autorités locales ou de votre revendeur pour obtenir des conseils sur le  
 recyclage

ATTENTION:  Recommandé dès la naissance. Garder ces instructions 
pour référence future. Les couleurs et spéci�cations peuvent varier 
du produit illustré sur l’embalage. Tous les matériaux sont neufs.
Seulement lavable en surface. 3 x LR03 1.5V (AAA) sont inclues 
pour démonstration.

ADULTES: REMPLACEMENT DES PILES
Le boitier se trouve dans une poche située dans le ventre du mouton 
et fermée par un velcro. Enlever le couvercle en utilisant un tourne-vis 
crussiforme. Retirer les vieilles piles (si présentes) et placer les piles 
neuves dans le compartiment en respectant les polarités. Replacer le 
couvercle. Ne serrer pas excessivement les vis.

GARDEZ CET EMBALLAGE POUR RÉFÉRENCE, 
COMPREND DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES . Volume fort / 

Volume faible

Lumière allumée / 
Lumière éteinte


